506034029 04/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6080744

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| TURNINGMODE, LLC | 04/09/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GENTEX CORPORATION |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 600 N. CENTENNIAL STREET |
| City: | ZEELAND |
| State/Country: | MICHIGAN |
| Postal Code: | 49464 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 10240751 |
| Application Number: | 16387977 |
| Application Number: | 62863903 |
| Application Number: | 62863905 |
| Application Number: | 62312512 |
| Application Number: | 62659221 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 616-949-9610

Email: ptomail@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: PRICE HENEVELD LLP / BRIAN R. CHESLEK

Address Line 1: 695 KENMOOR AVE SE

Address Line 2: PO BOX 2567

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49501-2567

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | GEN010 A954 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | BRIAN R. CHESLEK |
| SIGNATURE: | /brianrcheslek/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 04/28/2020 |

PATENT 506034029 REEL: 052508 FRAME: 0314

Total Attachments: 1

source=Gentex - TurningMode - Assignment from TurningMode to Gentex.doc#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052508 FRAME: 0315

Atty. Docket No. GEN010 A954

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TurningMode, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Ohio, having a mailing address of P.O. Box 23226, Chagrin Falls, OH 44022, and a place of business at 100 North Main Street, Suite 300, Chagrin Falls, OH 44022 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), owns the following intellectual property:

U.S. Patent No. 10,240,751

U.S. Patent Application No. 16/387,977

U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/863,903

U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/863,905

U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/312,512

U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/659,221

PCT Application No. PCT/US19/28074

WHEREAS, Gentex Corporation, a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 600 N. Centennial Street, Zeeland, MI 49464 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said United States Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum outlined in the Asset Purchase Agreement between TurningMode, LLC and Gentex Corporation, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said United States Patent, including the right to sue for past infringement, in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof, whether pending or issued.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said Patent, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, and execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date appearing next to our signatures.

| ASSIGNOR: | | |
|----------------------------|----------|--|
| Jorge Eapata | 4/9/2020 | |
| Jorge Zapata, Partner | Date | |
| TurningMode, LLC | | |
| | | |
| ASSIGNEE: | | |
| DocuSigned by: | | |
| Scott Ryan | 4/8/2020 | |
| Scott Ryan, Vice President | Date | |
| Gentex Corporation | | |

PATENT REEL: 052508 FRAME: 0316

RECORDED: 04/28/2020